TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Olympic Mills Corporation		04/20/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMC Co., Inc.
Street Address:	Calle 4, Esquina Los Pinos, Industrial Palmas, Barrio Palmas
City:	Catano
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO
Postal Code:	00962
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0882554	GRANA
Registration Number:	1300693	PROJECT AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-658-9141
Email: crothstein@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21936-7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L. Lovitz, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=OMC-NuncProTunc1#page1.tif source=OMC-NuncProTunc2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0105

900007702

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Olympic Mills Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner the following trademarks.

Name of Mark	Place/Registration No.	Expiration Date
Grana (design)	PR/51,862	09/12/2010
Grana	PR/29,140	12/29/2009
Grana	USA/882,554	12/16/2009
Grana	NY/R-22936, 27872	03/14/2005
Lady Grana (design)	PR/51,861	09/12/2010
America Project	PR/33,145	09/13/2013
Project America	USA/1,300,693	10/16/2004

WHEREAS, OMC Co., Inc., a Puerto Rico corporation having a place of business at Cataño, Puerto Rico (hereinafter the "Assignee"), has purchased substantially all assets of Assignor, and as a result has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of such business related to the Marks, and the registration therefor, effective trom April 20, 2004;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Marks, and registration therefor, be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in all other pertinent offices;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business related to the Marks, and the registration therefor, effective form April 20, 2004.

ASSIGNEE OMC CO. INC.

Date:

ASSIGNOR

OLYMPIC MILLS CORPORATION

By: Pualler
Name: Jim D. WAITER
Title: Acting President & Coo

TRADEMARK REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0106

COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO

MUNICIPALITY OF SAN JUAN

Affidavit No. <u>10,665</u>

Acknowledged and subscribed before me by Jim Waller, of legal age, married, executive and resident of Cornelius, North Carolina, in his capacity as Acting President and CEO of Olympic Mills Corporation, personally known to me at San Dian, President Rico, this 20th day of April, 2004.

COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO

MUNICIPALITY OF SAN JUAN

Affidavit No. <u>10,666</u>

RECORDED: 05/03/2004

Acknowledged and subscribed before me by Luis Rivera Siaca, of legal age, married, executive and resident of Guaynabo, Puerto Rico, in his capacity as President of OMC Co., Inc., personally known to me at San Juan, Puerto Rico, this 21st day of April, 2004.

NOTARY PUBLIC

RY/PUBLIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0107